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17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

    NECA  
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)     Tariff No. 5
           Section 
17.2.2 Recurring Charges     Rate  Reference 
 

Local Transport 
 

Premium Access 
 

Entrance Facility 
Per Termination      6.1.3(A)(1) 

     Voice Grade Two Wire $   12.35  
     Voice Grade Four Wire $   19.58   
     High Capacity DS1  $  256.00  
     High Capacity DS3  $ 2971.95   
 
   Direct Trunked Transport    6.1.3(A)(2) 
   Direct Trunked Facility 

 Per Mile 
     Voice Grade   $    1.30  
     High Capacity DS1  $   28.00  (S) 
     High Capacity DS3  $  250.00  (S) 
 
   Direct Trunked Termination 

Per Termination 
     Voice Grade   $   12.35  
     High Capacity DS1  $  280.00  (S) 
     High Capacity DS3  $ 1400.00  (S) 
 
   Multiplexing      6.1.3(A)(5) 

Per Arrangement 
     DS3 to DS1    ICB 
     DS1 to Voice  $  250.00  (S) 
 
   Tandem Switched Transport    6.1.3(A)(3) 
   Tandem Switched Facility  $  0.0000   (S) 

Per Access Minute Per Mile 
 
   Tandem Switched Termination  $ 0.0136     

Per Access Minute Per Termination 
 
   Tandem Switching    $ 0.0087 (I)(x)  

Per Access Minute Per Tandem 
 
 
 
(S) Reissued material filed under Transmittal No. 13. is scheduled to become 
effective July 1, 2009. 
 
(x) Filed on less than statutory notice under authority of Special Permission 
No. 09-019 to become effective July 1, 2009.  
 
            (TR14) 
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
17.2.3 End Office 
 

(A) Local Switching 
         Rate 
 

 Premium Access Minute   $0.0193   (R)(x)  
 

(B) Information Surcharge 
 
   Premium Per 100 Access Minutes $0.0195 
 
 
 
17.2.3.1 Safe Harbor Trigger       (N)(x) 
   
 Revised Local Switching Rates contained    (N)(x) 
 in 17.2.3(A) and Transport Rates contained   (N)(x) 

in 17.2.2 must be filed within 60     (N)(x) 
days of the month in which its interstate    (N)(x) 
local switching demand increases to a     (N)(x) 
level that is more than 100 percent over    (N)(x) 
the interstate local switching demand in     (N)(x) 
the same month of the previous year.     (N)(x) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) Filed on less than statutory notice under authority of Special Permission 
No. 09-019 to become effective July 1, 2009.  
 
 
            (TR14) 
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